PhotoThe Body Shot Bar is recalling all lots of Step 2 60 gold capsule (350MG per) capsules distributed March 1- May 6, 2016.

 

The product contains Sibutramine, an appetite suppressant that was withdrawn from the U.S. market in October 2010.

 

Sibutramine is known to substantially increase blood pressure and/or pulse rate in some patients and may present a significant risk for patients with a history of coronary artery disease, congestive heart failure, arrhythmias or stroke.

 

The company says it has not received any complaints to date.

 

The product, used as a weight loss dietary supplement, is packaged in a white bottle in blue and gold with the expiration date 7/30/2017. It was distributed to consumers via the company website.

 

What to do

 

The Body Shot Bar is notifying its customers by email and is arranging for return. Customers should stop using the product and discard it.

 

Consumers with questions may contact The Body Shot Bar at (910)-849-3348 Monday thru Friday 10:00am to 5:30pm (EST) or by email at thebodyshotbarinfo@yahoo.com.

 


Share your Comments